

ITEM NO.MM-5

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14809/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2009 in SA No. 109/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SHREE DEV BHOOMI INST.OF EDU.,SCI. & TEC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.C., H.N.B. GARHWAL UNIV. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/06/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
ORDER

List immediately after Summer Vacation.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master