

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4531 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SHREE DEV BHOOMI INST.OF EDU.,SCI. & TEC Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.C., H.N.B. GARHWAL UNIV. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kr., Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate for the appellant says that now the appeal has become infructuous.  
List before the Hon. Court at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar