

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4531 OF 2009

SHREE DEV BHOOMI INST.OF EDU.,SCI. & TEC Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.C., H.N.B. GARHWAL UNIV. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. AmitEsh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant prays for
withdrawal of the appeal.

The Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(KALYANI GUPTA)

SR. P.A.

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4531 OF 2009

(VINOD KULVI)

COURT MASTER

SHREE DEV BHOOMI INST. OF EDU.SI & TEC. APPELLANT

VERSUS

V.C., H.N.B. GARHWA UNIV. & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant prays for withdrawal
of the appeal.

The Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 14, 2011.